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Epidural Injections

Note: All requests must include a complete copy of the MRI report from the radiologist, where applicable.
	Pre-service Medical Review

For contracts that require authorization only (i.e. HMO and non-standard benefit plans), fax this completed Certificate of Medical Necessity form along with other required documentation including physician history and physical, physician progress notes 

with documentation of conservative treatment, treatment plan including narrative, 

radiology study reports, and physician operative report to: 
	
	Statewide fax number: 877-219-9448

	Post-service Medical Review or Appeals for all contracts
Mail this completed Certificate of Medical Necessity form along with other required documentation including physician history and physical, physician progress notes 

with documentation of conservative treatment, treatment plan including narrative, 

radiology study reports, and physician operative report to:
	
	Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida

P.O. Box 1798

Jacksonville, FL

32231-0014


	Section A


Physician Information

	Name:      
	BCBSF Number:      
	National Provider Identifier (NPI):      

	Street Address:      

	City:      
	County:      
	State:      
	ZIP:      

	Telephone Number:      
	Fax Number:      

	Contact Name:      


Facility Information

	Name:      
	BCBSF Number:      
	National Provider Identifier (NPI):      

	Street Address:      

	City:      
	County:      
	State:      
	ZIP:      

	Telephone Number:      
	Fax Number:      

	Contact Name:      


Member Information
	Last Name:      
	First Name:      

	Member/Contract Number (alpha and numeric):      
	Date of Birth:      


Procedure Information

	Procedure Code:      

	Procedure Description:       
	Procedure Date:      

	ICD-9 Code:      

	Diagnosis Description:      


	Section B


	What spinal level(s) were injected?      

	This was:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 an initial injection.     FORMCHECKBOX 
 a subsequent injection.     If subsequent, enter which injection (second, third…)       

	List all dates of previous epidural injections and patient’s level of pain relief from each injection:       

	Were any other injections performed on the same date?      FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No     If Yes, what type of injection? :      

	This was considered:   FORMCHECKBOX 
Diagnostic phase     FORMCHECKBOX 
 Therapeutic phase    


Complete only the information in the section applicable to the patient’s diagnosis.
	Section C –Acute or Recurrent Cervical, Thoracic or Lumbar Radicular Pain


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Acute or recurrent cervical, thoracic or lumbar radicular pain, AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Documented nerve root compression (eg, by MRI, CT, EMG/NCS), AND

	Continued pain after six (6) weeks of conservative management with  ALL of the following:

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	NSAID’s≥ 4 weeks (if not  contraindicated), AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Activity modification ≥ 6 weeks, AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Physical therapy, chiropractic therapy or home exercise program ≥ six (6) weeks, OR

	Worsening pain after two (2) weeks with ALL of the following treatments:

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	NSAIDS (if not contraindicated), AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Activity modification, AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Physical therapy, chiropractic therapy or home exercise program, AND

	Note: For chronic radiculopathy, each subsequent therapeutic injection requires that the prior therapeutic injection provided at least 50% pain/symptom relief for at least six (6) weeks

Provide all dates and level of pain relief after each injection.

     

	
	


	Section D – Acute Herpes Zoster


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Administered in the acute phase only (vesicles have not yet resolved).


	Section E – Complex Regional Pain Syndrome (CRPS)/Reflex Sympathetic Dystrophy (RSD)


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Continued pain > eight (8) weeks duration, AND

	Failed conservative treatment with ALL of the following treatments:

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Antidepressant or anticonvulsant, AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Physical therapy (PT), occupational therapy (OT), or home exercise program; AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Sympathetic block, AND

	Note: Each subsequent injection requires that the prior injection to have provided at least 50% pain/symptom relief for at least six (6) weeks.  
Provide all dates and level of pain relief after each injection.
     



	Section F – Post Herpetic Neuralgia


	If no therapy in the acute phase, may perform a diagnostic trial if:

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Continued pain >8 weeks duration, AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Failed conservative treatment including antidepressant and anticonvulsant, AND

	Note: Each subsequent injection requires that the prior injection to have provided at least 50% pain/symptom relief for at least six (6) weeks 
Provide all dates and level of pain relief after each injection.
     



	Section G – Non-radicular low back pain:


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Chronic low back pain interferes with activities of daily living (ADLs); AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	No neurological symptoms; AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	MRI is non-diagnostic for etiology of pain; AND

	Continued pain after six (6) weeks of conservative management with  ALL of the following:

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	NSAID’s≥ 4 weeks (if not  contraindicated), AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Activity modification ≥ 6 weeks, AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Physical therapy, chiropractic therapy or home exercise program ≥ six (6) weeks, OR

	Worsening pain after two (2) weeks with ALL of the following treatments:

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	NSAIDS (if not contraindicated), AND

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Activity modification, AND


	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes     FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	Physical therapy, chiropractic therapy or home exercise program, AND

	Note: Each subsequent injection requires that the prior injection to have provided at least 50% pain/symptom relief for at least six (6) weeks 

Provide all dates and level of pain relief after each injection.
     



Comments: 

	     


Note: All requests must include a complete copy of the MRI report from the radiologist, where applicable.
Note: Medical Director review is required after 1 year of therapy.
My signature below certifies that the information submitted on this form is accurate and these services are medically necessary.
	Ordering Physician’s Signature:
	Date:      
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